



Workers Welfare Higher Secondary School (Girls)

Defence Road Lahore.



No.WWSG/DR/LHR/2052

Dated: 23.10.2017

The Chairman (Mr.Sohail Muzaffar),
Transparency International
5- 2nd Floor Kyayban Ittehad Phase VII
Defence Housing Authority Karachi.

SUBJECT: VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014, PRINCIPAL WORKERS WELFARE HIHER SECONDARY SCHOOL FOR GIRLS LAHORE, TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF STATIONERY.

Reference your letter no. TL 17/0510/5A dated 5th October, 2017 on the subject cited above.

It is submitted that the Clause 35 i.e Rejection of Bid of PPRA has not been violated. The clause 35 of PPRA rules was completely incorporated in the terms & conditions of tender document for the purchase of stationery of student's which could not be reflected in tender notice inadvertently. However, the same has been clarified through uploading / publication of corrigendum in the PPRA website as well as in the newspaper.

It is further added that all the proceeding have been completed in accordance to PPRA rules, hence no such violation has become. Therefore, it is requested that issue may very kindly be filed.


PRINCIPAL